



\$~57 & 58

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 8439/2023& CRL.M.A. 31518/2023

SAGAR NARANGPetitioner

Through: None.
versus

M/S ACME RESOURCES PVT. LTD.Respondent

Through: None.

58 AND

+ CRL.M.C. 8448/2023& CRL.M.A. 31564/2023

GAURAV NARANGPetitioner

Through: None.
versus

M/S ACME RESOURCES PVT. LTD.Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

% **04.02.2025**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Notice could not be issued on the ground that steps were not taken by the petitioner.
3. Issue fresh notice to the respondent, on petitioner taking necessary steps, through all permissible modes including electronic mail, if any, returnable on 24.07.2025.

AMIT SHARMA, J

FEBRUARY 4, 2025/kr

Click here to check corrigendum, if any